ENROLLED SENATE

BILL NO. 248 By: Justice, Fields, David and
Brecheen of the Senate

and

Rousselot, Roberts (Sean),
Hardin and Faught of the
House

An Act relating to waters and water rights; amending
82 O0.S. 2001, Section 1085.4, which relates to the
fixing of fees by the Oklahoma Water Resources Board;
specifying fee for certain groundwater permit
submittal reports; and allowing the Board to assess a
late fee for certain reports.

SUBJECT: Oklahoma Water Resources Board
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 82 O0.S. 2001, Section 1085.4, 1is
amended to read as follows:

Section 1085.4 The Oklahoma Water Resources Board shall prepare
and charge a schedule of reasonable fees for services rendered. The
fee for the annual groundwater permit administration for the
submittal of water use reports shall not exceed Twenty-five Dollars
($25.00) per permit. The Board may assess a late fee not to exceed

Twenty-five Dollars ($25.00) for annual groundwater use reports
filed after the due date.




Passed the Senate the 11th day of May, 2011.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

Passed the House of Representatives the 27th day of April, 2011.

Presiding Officer of the House
of Representatives
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